August 10, 2020
Mr. Joel P. Gebbie
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group
One Cook Place
Bridgman, MI 49106
SUBJECT: DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
12-OHP-4030-
018-130S
South Spent Fuel Pit Pump Surveillance Test 15
2-OHP-4030-208-
051S
South Safety Injection Pump Test 16
2-OHP-4030-219-
022E
East Essential Service Water System Test 36
2-OHP-4030-256-
017T
Turbine Driven Auxiliary Feedwater System Test 33
Work Orders  55229305-01 2-4X1-TDFP, Pick Up/Drop Out Testing on HFA Relay 04/29/2020
55532046-01 Calibrate 2-62-TFL 04/29/2020
55534565-01 MTI, 2-FFS-259, Calibrate Flow Switch 04/30/2020
71111.21M Engineering
Evaluations
DIT-S-00425-00 Evaluation for Validity of Service Life Extension of Agastat
7000 and E 7000 Series of Relays
02/29/2000
Miscellaneous  None Relays Preventive Maintenance Optimization: Timing Relays
_ Agastat
07/14/2003
TR-106857-V29 Preventive Maintenance Basis, Volume 29: Relays -
Protective; Prepared by Applied Resource Management for
Electric Power Research Institute (EPRI)
07/30/1998
TR-106857-V31 Preventive Maintenance Basis, Volume 31: Relays - Timing;
Prepared by Applied Resource Management for EPRI
07/30/1998
Procedures  PMP-5030-001-
003
Preventive Maintenance 43
Work Orders  55516970 MTI, 2-62-1 MDFP; Replace, Calibrate and PMT Agastat
Relay
10/15/2019
55516970 MTI, 2-62-WMFL; Replace, Calibrate and PMT Agastat
Relay
10/15/2019
55527320 1-88X-DERH16; Replace Degraded Starter 01/23/2019
55530721 MTE: 1-ABD-C-3C,  Replace Starter 1-88X-LQBA-CD 04/06/2019
71111.22 Procedures  1-OHP-4030-151-
018
Steam Generator Stop Valve Dump Valve Surveillance Test 13
1-OHP-4030-156-
017W
West Motor Driven Auxiliary Feedwater System Test 16
2-OHP-4030-217-
050W
West Residual Heat Removal Train Operability Test Modes
1-4
17
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Work Orders  55547538-01 Perform 1-OHP-4030-156-017W 06/09/2020
71114.02 Corrective Action
Documents
AR  2019-10340 Siren Testing 10/23/2019
AR  2019-10813 Siren 1104-Partial Failure and 1152 Failed Monthly Test  11/02/2019
AR  2019-10816  Siren 1104-Partial Fail and 1152 Failure 11/02/2019
AR  2019-11012  Driver/Amp Failure; Siren #: 1152, Driver/Amp Partial; Siren  11/06/2019
AR  2020-0969  ANS Siren #2953 Failure  01/29/2020
Miscellaneous  AEP-ANS-2017-1 Alert and Notification System Design Report 05/19/2017
PMP-2080-EPE-